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Valley County Sheriff's Office
JAIL ROSTER Printed on September 25, 2021

NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

BERGER, SAMUEL Glasgow Police Department 45-5-215 - Stragulation of partner or family
member

BLACKCROW, GERARD Blaine County Sheriff's Office 46-23-504 - Failure To Register As A Sexual Or
Violent Offender; 46-23-1012 - Probation
Violation

DARVIS, RYAN Daniels County Sheriff's Office 45-6-101(1) - Criminal Mischief Less Than
$1,500; 45-6-104 - Desecration Of Capitol, Place
Of Worship, Cemetery Or Public Memorial;
45-8-111 - Public Nuisance; 45-8-101(1) -
Disorderly Conduct; 45-6-101(1) - Criminal
Mischief More Than $1,500

DUPREE, RYAN Fort Belknap Detention
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NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

FLYING, JAMES Blaine County Sheriff's Office 46-23-1012 - Probation Violation; 9998 - District
Court Warrant

GUTTENBERG, CHASE Valley County Sheriff's Office 45-5-624(1) - Possessing Intoxicating
Substances While Under The Age Of 21 (Under
Age 18) - 1st Offense - Charged; 61-5-116 - Fail
To Have D/L In Immediate Possession (License
To Be Carried And Exhibited On Demand) -
Charged; 45-5-628 - Criminal Child
Endangerment - DUI - Charged; 61-13-103 -
Seatbelt Violation; 61-8-344(3) - Stop Sign
Violation - Charged; 61-8-401(1)(a) - Driving
Under Influence Alcohol - 1st Offense

HALLOCK, SKYLORE Valley County Sheriff's Office 46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or
deferred sentence

HARROLD, PATRICK Daniels County Sheriff's Office 45-6-203 - Criminal Trespass To Property;
45-5-220(3) - Stalking - 1st Offense
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NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

MILLS, KATRINA Glasgow Police Department 46-9-503 - Violation Conditions of Release

MIRAMON, ERNEST JR Phillips County Sheriff's Office 45-5-502(3) - Sexual Assault - (Victim Less Than
16, Offender 3 Or More Years Older Than
Victim) - 2 counts; 45-6-101(1) - Criminal
Mischief Less Than $1,500 - Charged;
61-5-102(1) - Driving Without a Valid Drivers
License - Charged; 61-8-401(1)(a) - Driving
Under Influence Alcohol - 2nd Offense - Charged

NICKELS, JESSE Valley County Sheriff's Office 61-8-465 - Aggravated Driving Under The
Influence - 1st Offense

PITKANEN, LOREN Blaine County Sheriff's Office 46-23-1012 - Probation Violation
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NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

RYAN, DANNY Valley County Sheriff's Office SERVING TIME

SEPOLIO, MARK JR Daniels County Sheriff's Office 45-5-201 - Assault; 45-5-201 - Assault; 45-5-203
- Intimidation - Charged

SMITH, LARRY Phillips County Sheriff's Office Phillips County Hold

TURNER, AARON Phillips County Sheriff's Office 45-5-628 - Criminal Child Endangerment - Drugs
- Charged; 46-23-1012 - Probation Violation
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NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

WALKING EAGLE, JONATHAN Glasgow Police Department 45-5-209(8)(a) - Violation Of A No Contact
Order; 45-5-215 - Stragulation of partner or
family member

WING, SHANNON Department of Corrections 46-23-1012 - Probation Violation; 61-5-212(1)(i) -
Driving a Motor Vehicle While Privilege To Do So
Is Suspended Or Revoked; 61-8-465 -
Aggravated Driving Under The Influence - 1st
Offense

ZILER-BIGHEAD, ASHLEY Department of Corrections 9998 - District Court Warrant

Total Records: 19


